
John Jay (0-5) -vs- Yeshiva (0-4)
3/10/2026 at West Harrison, NY (Silver Lake Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Thiago Telles (1-0)
Loss: Josh Canner (0-1)
HBP: Jacob Shakin
PB: None
 
Start: 7:00 PM   Time: 2:37   Attendance: 15   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
John Jay 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 4 8 1
Yeshiva 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 7 1

John Jay 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
James Horodyski ss 4 1 2 0 1 2 0
Sebastian Sanchez 1b 5 2 2 0 0 1 1
Jaxen Gangwish 2b 4 0 2 1 0 1 2
Hayden Tackett 3b 3 0 0 1 1 2 1
Vincent Gangone dh 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
    Jose Suero ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Mark Piri rf 2 0 0 0 3 2 0
Itaru Asai lf 5 0 1 1 0 1 6
Amaury Torres cf 1 0 0 0 1 1 2
    Jayden Dixon cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Isaac Salazar c 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Craig Zuckerman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thiago Telles p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 4 8 3 8 13 12

2B: Jaxen Gangwish (1)
3B: Sebastian Sanchez (1)
SF: Hayden Tackett (1)
SB: James Horodyski (1); Jose Suero (1)
CS: Jaxen Gangwish (1)
HBP: Jaxen Gangwish (1)
PO: James Horodyski (1)
E: Sebastian Sanchez (1)
DP: 1

Yeshiva 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Reuben Benzaquen ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Jake Arnow c 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Noah Steinmetz 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Josh Paskoff dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jacob Canner rf/p 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Simmy Goldberger 2b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
RJ Hellman lf 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Lior Bongart cf 3 0 2 1 0 1 0
Aharon Weiden 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
Jacob Shakin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Canner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavriel Weinstein rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 3 7 2 2 9 4

2B: Jacob Canner (1)
3B: Simmy Goldberger (1)
SB: RJ Hellman (1)
CS: Simmy Goldberger (1)
E: Jacob Canner (1)

John Jay IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Craig Zuckerman 5.0 6 3 2 2 6 1 0 0 0 20 22 2 6 81
Thiago Telles (W, 1-0) 4.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 12 12 2 6 39
Totals 7 3 2 2 9 1 0 0 0 32 34 4 12 120

Yeshiva IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jacob Shakin 4.1 6 3 2 3 7 3 0 1 0 18 22 1 3 93
Josh Canner (L, 0-1) 3.2 1 0 0 3 5 1 0 0 0 12 15 3 3 62
Jacob Canner 1.0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 6 1 1 13
Totals 8 4 3 8 13 4 0 1 0 33 43 5 7 168



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

John Jay - Top of 1st JOH YES
James Horodyski singled to shortstop (0-1 F). 0 0
James Horodyski advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Sebastian Sanchez grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Jaxen Gangwish hit by pitch (2-1 BFH). 0 0
James Horodyski out at second p to 2b, picked off. 0 0
Hayden Tackett fouled out to lf (0-2 KF). 0 0

Yeshiva - Bottom of 1st JOH YES
Reuben Benzaquen grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 0 0
Jake Arnow struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0
Noah Steinmetz struck out swinging (1-2 BSKFS). 0 0

John Jay - Top of 2nd JOH YES
Vincent Gangone grounded out to p (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Mark Piri struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBKS). 0 0
Itaru Asai struck out looking (3-2 BKFBBFFK). 0 0

Yeshiva - Bottom of 2nd JOH YES
Josh Paskoff grounded out to 2b (1-2 FBK). 0 0
Jacob Canner doubled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Simmy Goldberger struck out looking (1-2 FBKK). 0 0
RJ Hellman singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Jacob Canner scored. 0 1
Lior Bongart singled to right field (1-2 BSS); RJ Hellman advanced to second. 0 1
Aharon Weiden struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 1

John Jay - Top of 3rd JOH YES
Amaury Torres walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 0 1
Amaury Torres advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
Isaac Salazar struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 1
Amaury Torres advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
James Horodyski struck out looking (1-2 FFBK). 0 1
Sebastian Sanchez struck out looking (0-2 SKFK). 0 1

Yeshiva - Bottom of 3rd JOH YES
Reuben Benzaquen struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 1
Jake Arnow singled to center field (3-2 BFBBK). 0 1
Noah Steinmetz flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 1
Josh Paskoff grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F). 0 1

John Jay - Top of 4th JOH YES
Jaxen Gangwish singled to first base (0-2 KF). 0 1
Jaxen Gangwish out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 1
Hayden Tackett struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFFFS). 0 1
Vincent Gangone singled to right field (0-1 S). 0 1
Mark Piri walked (3-2 SBSFBBB); Vincent Gangone advanced to second. 0 1
Itaru Asai singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Mark Piri advanced to third; Vincent Gangone scored. 1 1
Amaury Torres struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 1 1

Yeshiva - Bottom of 4th JOH YES



Jacob Canner flied out to lf (1-2 BFS). 1 1
Simmy Goldberger tripled to right field (1-1 BK). 1 1
RJ Hellman walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 1 1
RJ Hellman stole second; Simmy Goldberger out at home c to 3b to c to ss, caught stealing. 1 1
Lior Bongart singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-2 SBK); RJ Hellman scored. 1 2
Aharon Weiden struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 1 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

John Jay - Top of 5th JOH YES
Isaac Salazar grounded out to 3b (1-2 BSK). 1 2
James Horodyski singled to right field (0-0). 1 2
James Horodyski stole second. 1 2
Sebastian Sanchez reached first on an error by rf (1-2 KBSF). 1 2
Jaxen Gangwish doubled to center field, RBI (3-2 BSFBB); Sebastian Sanchez advanced to third; James
Horodyski scored. 2 2
Hayden Tackett walked (3-2 KFBBBFB). 2 2
Josh Canner to p for Jacob Shakin. 2 2
Vincent Gangone struck out looking (3-2 FFBBBK). 2 2
Hayden Tackett advanced to second on a wild pitch; Jaxen Gangwish advanced to third on a wild pitch;
Sebastian Sanchez scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 3 2
Mark Piri walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 2
Itaru Asai flied out to rf (0-0). 3 2

Yeshiva - Bottom of 5th JOH YES
Reuben Benzaquen grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 2
Jake Arnow walked (3-2 KBBFFFBFFB). 3 2
Jake Arnow advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 2
Noah Steinmetz grounded out to 3b (3-2 FSBBB); Jake Arnow advanced to third on the throw, scored on an
error by 1b, unearned. 3 3
Josh Paskoff grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 3

John Jay - Top of 6th JOH YES
Jayden Dixon pinch hit for Amaury Torres. 3 3
Jayden Dixon flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 3 3
Isaac Salazar popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 3 3
James Horodyski walked (3-1 SBBBB). 3 3
Sebastian Sanchez singled to left field (1-1 BS); James Horodyski advanced to second. 3 3
Jaxen Gangwish grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 3

Yeshiva - Bottom of 6th JOH YES
Jayden Dixon to cf. 3 3
Thiago Telles to p for Craig Zuckerman. 3 3
Jacob Canner popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 3 3
Simmy Goldberger grounded out to p (0-0). 3 3
RJ Hellman grounded out to c (3-2 BSBBK). 3 3

John Jay - Top of 7th JOH YES
Hayden Tackett struck out looking (3-2 BKSBBK). 3 3
Vincent Gangone walked (3-1 BBFBB). 3 3
Mark Piri struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 3 3
Itaru Asai grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 3 3

Yeshiva - Bottom of 7th JOH YES
Lior Bongart struck out looking (0-2 FKFK). 3 3
Aharon Weiden flied out to rf (2-2 BSSB). 3 3
Reuben Benzaquen struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 3 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

John Jay - Top of 8th JOH YES
Jayden Dixon struck out looking (2-2 BFFBK). 3 3
Isaac Salazar grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 3
James Horodyski struck out looking (1-2 KSFBK). 3 3

Yeshiva - Bottom of 8th JOH YES
Jake Arnow grounded out to 2b (0-2 KKFF). 3 3
Noah Steinmetz grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 3 3
Josh Paskoff grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 3 3

John Jay - Top of 9th JOH YES
Gavriel Weinstein to rf for Jacob Canner. 3 3
Jacob Canner to p for Josh Canner. 3 3
Sebastian Sanchez tripled to right field (0-0). 3 3
Jaxen Gangwish struck out looking (2-2 FBKBK). 3 3
Hayden Tackett flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (1-1 BS); Sebastian Sanchez scored. 4 3
Jose Suero pinch hit for Vincent Gangone. 4 3
Jose Suero walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 3
Jose Suero stole second. 4 3
Mark Piri walked (3-1 BBFBB). 4 3
Itaru Asai grounded out to p (0-0). 4 3

Yeshiva - Bottom of 9th JOH YES
Gavriel Weinstein to rf for Jacob Canner. 4 3
Jacob Canner to p for Gavriel Weinstein. 4 3
Jacob Canner singled to left field (0-1 K). 4 3
Simmy Goldberger struck out looking (0-2 KFFK). 4 3
RJ Hellman grounded into double play p to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Jacob Canner out on the play. 4 3


